
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012201-2021 

Tender

The Provision of a Forensic Mental Health Supported
Housing Scheme

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012201
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b71b  
Published 1 June 2021, 3:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

Pinewood House, Pinewood Place

Dartford

DA2 7WG

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

oxl-tr.supplies@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1322625781

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012201-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012201-2021
mailto:oxl-tr.supplies@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.oxleas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.oxleas.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=e2af178b-cbbf-
eb11-810c-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=e2af178b-cbbf-
eb11-810c-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

http://www.oxleas.nhs.uk
http://www.oxleas.nhs.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=e2af178b-cbbf-eb11-810c-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=e2af178b-cbbf-eb11-810c-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=e2af178b-cbbf-eb11-810c-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Procurer/Advert/View?advertId=e2af178b-cbbf-eb11-810c-005056b64545&fromAdvertEvent=True


Page 3 to 6

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of a Forensic Mental Health Supported Housing Scheme

Reference number

DN547320

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

AA01 - Metal

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust is seeking a social care provider to join us in the day to day
management and support of a 24 hour supported hostel in partnership with our Forensic
Outreach Team that includes Forensic Community Psychiatric Nurses, Social
Supervisors, Occupational Therapist, Consultant Psychologist and Consultant in Forensic
Psychiatry. The Forensic Hostel is a 24-hour supported hostel founded on the principle of
“An integrated approach to recovery”. The philosophy is to provide an empowering,
individualised and recovery focussed community provision for men who no longer require
a secure setting. The aim of the service is to deliver the highest standard of community
care to reduce length of stay in hospitals and to facilitate transition into independent living.
The project actively promotes better mental health, well-being and social inclusion. There
is input from service users in planning, governance, delivery of care and in the day-to-day
running of the unit.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust is seeking a social care provider to support delivery of the
service to male forensic patients

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2022

End date

31 March 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

12 months (1st April 2027 -31st March 2028)

12 months (1st April 2028 -31st March 2029)

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 July 2021

Local time

3:45pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

Pinewood House, Pinewood Place, Dartford,

DA2 7WG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T07:31:31+0000
	TCPDF




